
June 14, 2018 

 

Webinar Information 
Throughout the Student October Collection, CDE will be hosting a series of webinars for 
trainings and general discussions of Student October information. 
 
www.cdeinfotech.adobeconnect.com/data_services 
 
Phone: 855.397.4421 
 

Student October Trainings 
These one and a half hour webinars will cover the basics of the Student October Collection 
The trainings will cover the 2018-2019 timeline, changes to the student interchange and student October snapshot, 
common problems during the collection, and a short Q/A session.  
 
 Tuesday, August 21, 2018 – 10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 
 Wednesday, August 29, 2018 – 1:00 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.  

 
First Year Respondent Training 
 
 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 – 2:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

 

Student October Online Office Hours 
This is time to discuss the collection and ask questions 
The office hours will begin with a brief update on the collection and then move into Q/A sessions.  
 
 Tuesday, September 18, 2018 – 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.: EL Data Reporting 
 Wednesday, September 26, 2018 – 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.:  TBD 
 Tuesday, October 2, 2018 – 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.: TBD 
 Wednesday, October 10, 2018 – 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.: TBD 
 Tuesday, October 16, 2018 – 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.: TBD 
 Thursday, October 25, 2018 – 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.: Data Validation and Cognos Reports 
 Wednesday, October 31, 2018 – 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.: Data Pipeline Duplicate Process and Submission 

 
 

2018-2019 Student October 
Fall Training Schedule 

Where can I learn more? 
 Student Interchange information: http://www.cde.state.co.us/datapipeline/inter_student 
 Student October information: http://www.cde.state.co.us/datapipeline/snap_studentoctober 
 CDE School Auditing Office: http://www.cde.state.co.us/cdefinance/auditunit 
 Contact: Genevieve Hale at email:  hale_g@cde.state.co.us or at phone: 303.866.6970 
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